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April 3, 2003

Bob Biddle, Chief of Staff

Assemblyman Tom Harman

District Office

17011 Beach Blvd., Suite 570

Huntington Beach, CA 92647


Re:
Request for General Assistance



Our File No. G-03-063

Dear Mr. Biddle:


This letter is in response to your request for advice regarding the provisions of the Political Reform Act (the “Act”). 
  You asked, on behalf of a constituent, whether an individual may hold a city council position and also hold a position on the board of a local sanitation district.  

 The Fair Political Practices Commission advises on laws only pertaining to the Political Reform Act. There is nothing in the Act that would prohibit an individual from holding two public positions concurrently, although other laws may restrict the ability of public officials from holding two different public offices simultaneously if the offices are determined to be “incompatible offices.”  You may wish to refer your constituent to the state Attorney General's office with respect to the doctrine of incompatible offices and other provisions of law which might be applicable to his question.

We have enclosed some materials to assist you.  If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (916) 322-5660. 







Sincerely,







Luisa Menchaca







General Counsel







John W. Wallace







Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures

“Can I Vote? Overview of the Conflict of Interest Laws.”  

Yarborough Advice Letter, No. G-02-212

Foster Advice Letter, No. A-02-125

Flowerday Advice Letter, No. I-01-277
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	�. Government Code sections 81000-91014.  Commission regulations appear at Title 2, sections 18109-18997, of the California Code of Regulations. 





